OP \$40.00 87141603

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415847

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Process Plus Design Build, LLC		02/09/2017	Limited Liability Company: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Process Plus Intellectual Property, LLC	
Street Address:	135 Merchant Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Cincinnati	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	45246	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87141603	DESIGN BUILD PLUS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5138528222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-852-8218

Email: mbb@corsbassett.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Brumm

Address Line 1: 201 East Fifth Street, Suite 900

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Blake Brumm
SIGNATURE:	/michael b. brumm/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=db assign#page1.tif source=db assign#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0704

Assignment

WHEREAS, Process Plus Design Build, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 135 Merchant Street, Suite 300, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246,

(the "Assignor") is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to USPTO trademark

application, serial no. 87141603, for the logo mark DESIGN BUILD PLUS (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Process Plus Intellectual Property, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company,

having a principal place of business at 135 Merchant Street, Suite 300, Cincinnati, Ohio 45246.

(the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in said Trademark, in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in

and to the Trademark, including all common law rights, along with the goodwill of the business

symbolized by the Trademark. Assignor further assigns to Assignee the right to sue and collect

damages for any and all past and present infringement of any rights in the Trademark.

Dated this _____ day of February, 2017.

Process Plus Design Build, LLC

Paul Walker, President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0705

STATE OF OHIO)
)
COUNTY OF HAMILTON)

Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for Hamilton County, State of Ohio appeared Paul Walker, and acknowledged the execution of this instrument this _____ day of February, 2017 on behalf of Process Plus Design Build, LLC.

olary Public

Printed Name of Notary

My Commission Expires

BESSIE WITT Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires July 28, 2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 005987 FRAME: 0706

RECORDED: 02/13/2017